
Associated Property Management, Inc.
836 Ritchie Highway
Severna Park, MD 21146  
(p) (410) 421-5010
Carole Gilbert • carole.gilbert1@verizon.net
21  22  36  41  63 

Attman Brokerage Services, Ltd.
8028 Ritchie Highway, Suite 118
Pasadena, MD 21122  
(p) (410) 766-6484
Donna Smith • donnasmith@attmanproperties.com
29

Bay Industrial Ventures, LLC
PO Box 9745
Arnold, MD 21012 
(p) (410) 349-1197
Karen Blair • karen_blair@comcast.net
Bill Forthofer • woforthofer@verizon.netS
4  19

Bernstein Companies (The)
3299 K Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington, D.C. 20007 
(p) (202) 333-9000
Jeanine Werner •  jwerner@tbco.biz
6  10

Boston Properties
505 9th Street NW, Suite 800
Washington, D.C. 20004 
(p) (202) 585-0800
Ann Dumont • adumont@bostonproperties.com
Jonathon Kaylor • jkaylor@bostonproperties.com
9

Capitol CREAG, LLC
1300 Pennsylvania Avenue, Suite 700
Washington, DC 20004 
(p) (443) 574-1500
Kevin Wilson • kevin.wilson@capitolcreag.com 
45

Cassidy Turley
6811 Benjamin Franklin Drive, Suite 100
Columbia, MD 21046 
(p) (410) 964-1100
Charles Fenwick III • cfenwick@cassidyturley.com
Rick Latini • rlatini@cassidyturley.com
Peter McGill • pmcgill@cassidyturley.com
Andrew Smith • asmith@cassidyturley.com
8  19  42  53 

CB Richard Ellis
250 W. Pratt Street, Suite 700
Baltimore, MD 21201 
(p) (410) 244-7100
Ed Harris • ed.harris@cbre.com
Laura Westervelt • laura.westervelt@cbre.com
John Wilhide • jwilhide@cbre.com
1  12  15  19  21  35  43  52  60

Chesapeake Real Estate Group, LLC
898 Airport Park Road, Suite 210
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 
(p) (410) 787-8799
Jim Lighthizer • jlighthizer@cregllc.com
Ed Brady • ebrady@cregllc.com
17  19

Coldwell Banker Commercial
170 Jennifer Road
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(p) (410) 224-2200
Ernestine Shineman •  ErnieShineman@gmail.com
62  31  

Corporate Office Properties Trust (COPT)
6711 Columbia Gateway Drive
Columbia, MD 21045 
(p) (443) 285-5400
Bill Barroll • bill.barroll@copt.com
Greg Prossner • grey.prossner@copt.com
3  17  19  30  48

Cushman & Wakefield
500 East Pratt Street, Suite 500
Baltimore, MD 21202 
(p) (410) 685-9595
Mike Elardo • michael.elardo@cushwake.com
55  56

First Potomac Management, LLC
6935 Oakland Mills Road. #A
Columbia, MD 21045 
(p) (443) 430-0770
Michele Salvino • Michele.Salvino @first-potomac.com
18

Gardiner Realty & Development Company
2130 Priest Bridge Drive, Suite 6
Crofton, MD 21114
(p) (410) 793-0759 Baltimore
(p) (301) 261-6250 Washington
Gerald W. Morgan, Jr. •  gmorgan@gardinerrealty.com
57

Greenberg Gibbons Commercial
10096 Red Run Boulevard, Suite 100
Owing Mills, MD 21202 
(p) (410) 559-2500
Brian Gibbons • bgibbons@ggcomercial.com
14

Halle Companies (The)
2900 Linden Lane, Suite 300
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(p) (301) 495-1520
Jonathan Halle • jhalle@hallecompanies.com
45

Heffner & Weber Companies
856 Elkridge Landing Road
Linthicum, MD 21090 
 (p) (410) 691-5151 
(p) (410) 859-8000
Tom Huber • thuber@heffnerandweber.com
Mitch Weber • mweber@heffnerandweber.com
3  24  25

Hyatt Commercial
200 Westgate Circle, Suite 502
Annapolis, MD 21401
(p) (410) 266-8800
Valerie Perkins • vperkins@hyattcommercial.com
8

James F. Knott Realty Group
1 Texas Station Court, Suite 200
Timonium, MD 21093 
(p) (443) 689-8000
James Knott, Jr. • jknottjr@jfknott.com
54

Konterra Realty
14401 Sweitzer Lane, Suite 200
Laurel, MD 20707 
(p) (301) 210-5230
Tate Armstrong • tarmstrong@konterrarealty.com
Rich McCoy • mccoy@konterrarealty.com
Jessica Kelley • jkelley@konterrarealty.com
9  

Liberty Property Trust
9755 Patuxent Woods Drive, Suite 350
Columbia, MD 21044 
(p) (410) 715-7200
Lisa Sullivan • lsullivan@libertyproperty.com
66  40

MacKenzie Commercial Real Estate 
Services, LLC
2328 W. Joppa Rd., Suite 200
Lutherville, MD 21093
 (p) (410) 821-8585 
Christopher Bennett   
cbennett@mackenziecommercial.com
Trish Farrell • tfarrell@mackenziecommercial.com
Scott Wimbrow 
swimbrow@MacKenziecommercial.com
15  43  64  65

Merritt Properties
2066 Lord Baltimore Drive
Baltimore, MD 21244 
(p) (410) 298-2600
Vince Bagli • vbagli@merrittproperties.com
Jamie Campbell • jcampbell@merrittproperties.com
4  19  23  33  38  39  50 

NAI KLNB
6011 University Boulevard, Suite 350
Ellicott City, MD 21043 
(p) (410) 290-1110
Craig Morrell • cmorrell@klnb.com
David Fritz • dfritz@klnb.com
13  29  34  49  54  59  61

Platt Development Group
1312 Bellona Avenue
Lutherville, MD 21093 
(p) (410) 825-0000
Sage Platt • splatt@pdgrp.net
20

Preston Scheffenacker Properties
2330 W. Joppa Road, Suite 160
Lutherville, MD 21093 
(p) (410) 821-8585
Karl Lehman • kfl@prestoncapital.com
55  56

ProLogis
8515 Georgia Ave., Suite 750
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
(p) (301) 755-2155
Mark Levy • mlevy@prologis.com
2  51

Ribera Development
2661 Riva Rd.
Building 300, Suite 340
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(p) (410) 571-9410
John Stamato • johnstamato@riberadev.com
14  

St. John Properties, Inc.
2560 Lord Baltimore Drive
Baltimore, MD 21244 
(p) (410) 788-0100
Gerard Wit • jwit@sjpi.com
7  11  16  26  27  32  37  44  46  58

Seefried Properties, Inc.
5350 Shawnee Road, Suite 350
Alexandria, VA 22312 
(p) (703) 354-5511
Steve Cloud • stevec@seefriedproperties.com
28

Trammell Crow Company
1055 Thomas Jefferson St., Suite 600
Washington D.C.  20007 
(p) (202) 337-1025
David Newman • dnewman@trammellcrow.com
35

Updated: January 10, 2013
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1.	 Airport 100 Business Park
2.	 Airport Commons Distribution Center
3.	 Airport Square Business Park
4.	 Annapolis Business Center
5.	 Annapolis Business Park
6.	 Annapolis Commerce Park
7.	 Annapolis Corporate Center
8.	 Annapolis Exchange Business Park
9.	 Annapolis Junction Business Park
10.	 Annapolis Science Center
11.	 Annapolis Technology Park
12.	 Arundel Crossing East
13.	 Arundel Crossing West
14.	 Arundel Gateway
15.	 Arundel Mills Corporate Park
16.	 Arundel Overlook Business Park
17.	 Arundel Preserve

18.	 Aviation Business Park
19.	 Baltimore Commons Business Park
20.	 Baymeadow Industrial Park
21.	 Brandon Woods Energy Business Park
22.	 Brightview Business Center
23.	 Buckingham
24.	 BWI Commerce Park
25.	 BWI Technology Park
26.	 BWI Town Center North at BWI Aerotropolis
27.	 BWI Town Center South at BWI Aerotropolis
28.	 Cabot Business Center
29.	 Cloverleaf Business Park
30.	 Commons Corporate Center
31.	 Crofton Industrial Park
32.	 Cromwell Business Park
33.	 Curtis Business Center
34.	 Defense Highway Business Center

35.	 Fort Meade Technology Center
36.	 Gambrills Business Center
37.	 Glen Burnie Business Center
38.	 Hamlen
39.	 Hammonds North & South
40.	 Hanover Crossing at New Ridge
41.	 Headquarters I & II
42.	 Hillside Business Park
43.	 Hock Business Park
44.	 I-97 Business Park
45.	 Independence Park at Odenton Town Center
46.	 International Trade Center
47.	 Marley Neck Industrial Park
48.	 National Business Park
49.	 Oregon Business Center
50.	 Oregon Industrial Park
51.	 Park 100

52.	 Parkway Industrial Center I
53.	 Parkway Industrial Center II
54.	 Patapsco Industrial Park/Patapsco Center
55.	 Preston Gateway Corporate Park
56.	 Preston Gateway North Corporate Park
57.	 Priest Bridge Business Park
58.	 Quarterfield Center
59.	 Riva 400 Office Park
60.	 Techwood at BWI
61.	 Telegraph Road Business Park
62.	 The Concourse
63.	 The Quad at Headquarters Commercial Center
64.	 Wakefield Business Park
65.	 West Woods Business Park at Annapolis 

Science Center

Business Parks Directory 
Anne Arundel County is the Site for BusinessBusiness Parks Developers & Brokers 

Business Parks



Zoning

 # Business Park Acres W-1 W-2 W-3 C-2 C-3 C-4 MU TC OTC Devt Type

1 Airport 100 Business Park - Dorsey Rd & Rt 100 Hanover MD 21076 52 • I

2 Airport Commons Distribution Center
7445 New Ridge Rd Hanover MD 21076 17.9 • I

3 Airport Square Technology Park
Elkridge Landing Rd Winterson Rd & Concourse Dr Linthicum MD 21090 85 • O  H

4 Annapolis Business Center 
1981–1994 Moreland Pkwy Annapolis MD 21401 10 • I  F

5 Annapolis Business Park Renard Ct & MD 178 Annapolis MD 21401 2 • F

6 Annapolis Commerce Park  - MD 178 & Bestgate Rd Annapolis MD 21401 39 • I  O  F  R&D

7 Annapolis Corporate Center - MD Rt 450 Annapolis MD 21401 9 • F

8 Annapolis Exchange Business Park - Jennifer Rd Annapolis MD 21401 28 • O

9 Annapolis Junction Business Park
Balt-Wash Pkwy & Rt 32 Annapolis Junction MD 20701 210 • • O  F  H  R&D 

10 Annapolis Science Center
Riva Rd & Admiral Cochrane Dr Annapolis MD 21401 90 • O

11 Annapolis Technology Park - Riva Rd Annapolis MD 21401 28 • • R&D  O  F  R

12 Arundel Crossing East - MD Rt 32 & 170 Odenton MD 21113 120 • • I

13 Arundel Crossing West  - Winmeyer Ave & Lamont Ave Odenton MD 21113 49 • • I  F

14 Arundel Gateway - Balt-Wash Pkwy & MD 198 Laurel MD 21090 300 • • R  O  H  MU

15 Arundel Mills Corporate Center
7550 & 7556 Teague Rd Hanover MD 21076 20 • • • O  H  R

16 Arundel Overlook - Dorsey Rd & Airport 100 Way Hanover MD 21076 68 • F

17 Arundel Preserve - Rt 295 & Arundel Mills Blvd Hanover MD 21076 117 • O  H  R

18 Aviation Business Park - Aviation Blvd  Glen Burnie MD 21061 11.7 • O  F

19 Baltimore Commons Business Park
Dorsey Rd & Candlewood Rd Hanover MD 21076 200 • • F  I  O

20 Baymeadow Industrial Park
MD 10 & Ordnance Rd (MD 170) Glen Burnie MD 21060 220 • R&D  I  O

21 Brandon Woods Energy Business Park
Ft Smallwood Rd & Solley Rd Baltimore MD 21226 200 • • F  I 

22 Brightview Business Center - 8258 Vetrerans Hwy  Millersville  MD  21108 2.6 • R  O 

23 Buckingham - Rt 100 & Rt 170 Hanover MD 21076 32 • MU  O  R

24 BWI Aerotropolis North
Balt-Wash Pkwy & West Nursery Rd Linthicum MD 21090 336 • R&D  H   O 

MU  R

25 BWI Aerotropolis South
Hanover Rd at New Corporate Center Dr Hanover MD 21076 160 • R&D  H  O 

MU  R

26 BWI Commerce Park - Dorsey Rd & Telegraph Rd Hanover MD 21076 50 • • F  I  O

27 BWI Technology Park - Balt-Wash Pkwy & Nursery Rd Linthicum MD 21090 100 • R&D  F  O

28 Cabot Business Center - 7455 Race Rd Hanover MD 21076 9.75 • I

29 Cloverleaf Business Park
Cloverleaf Dr & Veterans Hwy Millersville MD 21108 17 • F 

30 Commons Corporate Center - Dorsey Rd  & Ridge Rd Hanover MD 21076 42 • O  F  R  H

31 Crofton Industrial Park - MD 3 & MD 424 Crofton MD 21114 28 • O  F  

32 Cromwell Business Park - I-97 & Dorsey Rd Glen Burnie MD 21061 130 • R&D  F  O  H

33 Curtis Business Center
MD 10 & Ordnance Rd Glen Burnie MD 21060 29.5 • O  F

34 Defense Highway Business Center
Defense Highway & I-97 Annapolis MD 21401 14 • F  I

35 Fort Meade Technology Center
MD Rt 175 & Reece Rd Fort Meade MD 20755 173 O

Zoning

 # Business Park Acres W-1 W-2 W-3 C-2 C-3 C-4 MU TC OTC Devt Type

36 Gambrills Business Center - 750 MD Rt 3 South Gambrills MD  21054 6 • R  O  I

37 Glen Burnie Business Center - Penrod Court Glen Burnie MD 21060 30 • • F  I

38 Hamlen - 150-152 Blades Lane Glen Burnie MD 21060 7.4 • F

39 Hammonds North & South
Nursery Rd & Hammonds Ferry Rd Linthicum MD 21090 34.6 • F  I

40 Hanover Crossing at New Ridge 
7460-7462  New Ridge Rd Hanover MD 21076 18.6 • I R&D

41 Headquarters I & II - 401-415 Headquarters Dr Millersville  MD  21108 13.5 • I  O

42 Hillside Business Park - Dorsey Rd @ Rt 100 Hanover MD 21076 59 • F  I  O  R&D

43 Hock Business Park - Balt Wash Pkwy & West Nursery Rd  Linthicum MD 21090 82 • O  H  I  F  R&D

44 I-97 Business Park - I-97 & Benfield Blvd Millersville MD 21108 45 • O  F

45 Independence Park at Odenton Town Center
Intersection of Rts 32 & 175 Odenton  MD 21113 128 • MU  O  R

46 International Trade Center
Dorsey Rd & Old Telegraph Rd Glen Burnie MD 21061 88 • F  O

47 Marley Neck Industrial Park
Ft Smallwood Rd & Kembo Rd Baltimore MD 21226 115 • I

48 National Business Park
Balt-Wash Pkwy & Rt 32 Annapolis Junction MD 20701 400 • • O  R&D  H  MU

49 Oregon Business Center
810–812 Oregon Avenue & I-695 Linthicum MD 21090 17 • I

50 Oregon Industrial Park
821–832 Oregon Avenue & I-695 Linthicum MD 21090 7.4 • • I

51 Park 100 - Dorsey Rd & W B & A Rd Glen Burnie MD 21061 40 • I

52 Parkway Industrial Center I
Balt-Wash Pkwy & Dorsey Rd Hanover MD 21076 220 • O  F  I  

53 Parkway Industrial Center II
Balt-Wash Pkwy & Dorsey Rd Hanover MD 21076 45 • O  F  R

54 Patapsco Industrial Park/ Patapsco Center
Nursery Rd & I-695 Linthicum MD 21090 26 • F  I

55 Preston Gateway Corporate Park 
Magellan Ave Hanover MD 21076 86 • I

56 Preston Gateway North - Magellan Rd Hanover MD 21076 77 • F  I  O

57 Priest Bridge Business Park - MD 3 & MD 450 Crofton MD 21114 100 • • • O  F  I  R

58 Quarterfield Center - I-97 & Quarterfield Rd Glen Burnie MD 21061 20 • O  F

59 Riva 400 Office Park -  Riva Rd at Bausum Rd Annapolis MD 21401 12 • O

60 Techwood at BWI  - New Ridge Rd & Charwood Rd Hanover MD 21077 57 • F  R&D

61 Telegraph Road Business Park
7763-7767 Old Telegraph Rd Harmans MD 21144 13 • F

62 The Concourse - I-97 & Benfield Blvd Millersville MD 21108 7 • F

63 The Quad at Headquarters Commercial Center
Veterans Hwy & Headquarters Dr Millersville MD 21108 14 • 0  F  R

64 Wakefield Business Park - Jabez Run Rd Millersville MD 21108 5 • F  O

65 West Woods Business Park at Annapolis Science Center 
Riva Rd & Admiral Cochrane Dr Annapolis MD 21401 25 • O  R&D

C-2 	 Commercial Office Dis tric t

C-3	 Gener al Commercial Dis tric t

C-4	 Highway Commercial Dis tric t

MU	M ixed Use Dis tric ts

OTC	O denton Town Center

TC	T own Center Dis tric t

W-1 	I ndus trial Park Dis tric t

W-2 	L ight Indus trial Dis tric t

W-3	 He av y Indus trial Dis tric t

F	F le x Building

I 	I ndus trial Building

H 	 Hotel

O	O ffice Building

MU	M ixed Use

PUD 	 Pl anned Unit De velopment

R	R e tail	
R&D	R e se arch and De velopment

Zoning Cl a ssific ation Ty pe of  De velopment


